

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14484/2013

ICICI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. The office report is that the service is complete in respect of the sole respondent. However, no one has appeared on his behalf. Await for his appearance and list on 30.9.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|